
 Encon Systems
Sunnyvale, TX

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 GCS Imaging Inc.
Maywood, NJ

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Quill LLC
Lincolnshire, IL

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price Price

Alternate Award Primary Award Secondary Award

1 TN420 Toner Cartridge 29.00$                        39.00$                     31.08$                        

2 TN460 Toner Cartridge 72.00$                        65.00$                     71.23$                        

3 TN750 Toner Cartridge 88.00$                        82.00$                     81.60$                        

4 DR630 Drum Kit 68.00$                        68.00$                     70.23$                        

257.00$                      254.00$                   254.14$                     

36.25% 10.00% 10.00%

Primary Award Secondary Award

1 119 Toner Cartridge 80.00$                     95.00$                        NB

2 128 Toner Cartridge 79.00$                     84.00$                        NB

3 137 Toner Cartridge 70.00$                     78.00$                        NB

4 Pearls 4568C003 Toner Cartridge 250.00$                   280.00$                     NB

479.00$                   537.00$                     NB

31.50% 10.00% NB

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 1 - BROTHER TONER & 
SUPPLIES

SECTION 2 - CANON TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

 SourceNow, LLC dba 
Beyond Technology

Houston, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Alternate Award

34.67$                            

84.24$                            

100.96$                         

77.95$                            

297.82$                         

25.00%

94.04$                            

87.58$                            

84.78$                            

335.56$                         

601.96$                         

25.00%



 Southern Computer 
Warehouse
Marietta, GA

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Dahill Office Technology 
Corporation dba Xerox 

Business Solutions 
Southwest

San Antonio, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price

1 TN420 Toner Cartridge 36.58$                        38.02$                        

2 TN460 Toner Cartridge 88.90$                        92.69$                        

3 TN750 Toner Cartridge 184.16$                      101.13$                      

4 DR630 Drum Kit 83.14$                        87.60$                        

392.78$                      319.44$                      

10.00% 15.00%

1 119 Toner Cartridge NB * 92.90$                 NB

2 128 Toner Cartridge NB * 81.20$                 NB

3 137 Toner Cartridge NB * 75.95$                 NB

4 Pearls 4568C003 Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

NB * 250.05$               NB

* 30.00%

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 2 - CANON TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

 The Tree House, Inc.
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

SECTION 1 - BROTHER TONER & 
SUPPLIES

32.90$                            

80.65$                            

92.00$                            

77.20$                            

282.75$                         

32.00%



 Encon Systems
Sunnyvale, TX

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 GCS Imaging Inc.
Maywood, NJ

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Quill LLC
Lincolnshire, IL

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price Price

 SourceNow, LLC dba 
Beyond Technology

Houston, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Secondary Award

1 TN319K Toner Cartridge 59.90$                        NB NB

2 TN626K Toner Cartridge 80.80$                        NB NB

3 TN512M Toner Cartridge 78.78$                        NB NB

4 TN712K Toner Cartridge 59.00$                        NB NB

278.48$                     NB NB

35.00% NB NB

Primary Award

1 TK-7127 Toner Cartridge 70.00$                     NB NB

2 TK-8525K Toner Cartridge 95.30$                     NB NB

3 TK-8515K Toner Cartridge 110.00$                   NB NB

4 TK-6325 Toner Cartridge 120.00$                   NB NB

395.30$                   NB NB

33.00% NB NB

Section Total

SECTION 3 - KONICA-MINOLTA 
TONER & SUPPLIES

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 4 - KYOCERA TONER & 
SUPPLIES

34.84$                        
35.46$                        

134.18$                      
70.92$                        

275.40$                      
15.00%

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

Primary Award



 Southern Computer 
Warehouse
Marietta, GA

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Dahill Office Technology 
Corporation dba Xerox 

Business Solutions 
Southwest

San Antonio, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price

 The Tree House, Inc.
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

1 TN319K Toner Cartridge NB * 34.50$                 NB

2 TN626K Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

3 TN512M Toner Cartridge NB * 129.00$               NB

4 TN712K Toner Cartridge NB * 56.00$                 NB

NB * 219.50$               NB

NB * 40.00% NB

1 TK-7127 Toner Cartridge NB * 62.10$                 NB

2 TK-8525K Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

3 TK-8515K Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

4 TK-6325 Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

NB * 62.10$                 NB

NB * 29.00% NB

SECTION 4 - KYOCERA TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 3 - KONICA-MINOLTA 
TONER & SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed



 Encon Systems
Sunnyvale, TX

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 GCS Imaging Inc.
Maywood, NJ

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Quill LLC
Lincolnshire, IL

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price Price

 SourceNow, LLC dba 
Beyond Technology

Houston, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Primary Award Secondary Award

1 TS 40360 Toner Cartridge 45.45$                     120.00$                     NB

2 TS 120 Toner Cartridge 49.94$                     65.00$                        NB

3 DK120 Drum Kit 48.83$                     75.00$                        NB

4 DK 40360 Drum Kit 69.00$                     58.00$                        NB

213.22$                   318.00$                     NB

36.00% 15.00% NB

Primary Award

1 OKI 42103001 Toner Cartridge * 32.57$                 29.29$                     NB NB

2 OKI 45807101 Toner Cartridge * 62.71$                 59.59$                     NB NB

3 SDS 58415001 Toner Cartridge * NB 138.68$                   NB NB

4 OKI 42102801 Drum Kit * 75.00$                 161.00$                   NB NB

* 170.28$               388.56$                   NB NB

* 15.00% 32.75% NB NBDiscount from List for Items Not Listed

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 5 - MURATEC TONER & 
SUPPLIES

SECTION 6 - OKIDATA TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Alternate Award

177.78$                         

127.16$                         

98.77$                            

98.26$                            

501.97$                         

15.00%



 Southern Computer 
Warehouse
Marietta, GA

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Dahill Office Technology 
Corporation dba Xerox 

Business Solutions 
Southwest

San Antonio, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price

 The Tree House, Inc.
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

1 TS 40360 Toner Cartridge NB NB

2 TS 120 Toner Cartridge NB NB

3 DK120 Drum Kit NB NB

4 DK 40360 Drum Kit NB NB

NB NB

NB NB

1 OKI 42103001 Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

2 OKI 45807101 Toner Cartridge NB * 56.85$                 NB

3 SDS 58415001 Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

4 OKI 42102801 Drum Kit NB * NB NB

NB * 56.85$                 NB

NB * 30.00% NBDiscount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 5 - MURATEC TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 6 - OKIDATA TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB

NB



 Encon Systems
Sunnyvale, TX

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 GCS Imaging Inc.
Maywood, NJ

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Quill LLC
Lincolnshire, IL

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price Price

 SourceNow, LLC dba 
Beyond Technology

Houston, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Primary Award Alternate Award

1 MLT-D111S Toner Cartridge 53.50$                     50.00$                        NB

2 MLT-D203S Toner Cartridge 72.17$                     78.00$                        NB

3 MLT-D205 Toner Cartridge 61.54$                     68.00$                        NB

4 MLT-D305L Toner Cartridge 187.00$                   234.00$                      NB

374.21$                   430.00$                      NB

38.00% 15.00% NB

Alternate Award Primary Award

1 MX-561NT Toner Cartridge 66.00$                        70.00$                     NB

2 MX-75NT Toner Cartridge 79.79$                        80.00$                     NB

3 Mx-754DR Drum Kit 240.40$                      180.00$                   NB

4 MX-755FU1 Fuser Kit 510.00$                      500.00$                   NB

896.19$                      830.00$                   NB

37.00% 15.00% NB

SECTION 7 - SAMSUNG TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 8 -SHARP TONER & 
SUPPLIES

83.62$                            

74.10$                            

259.11$                         

478.24$                         

20.00%

61.41$                            

837.10$                         

20.00%

Secondary Award

78.01$                           

136.72$                         

211.31$                         

411.06$                         



 Southern Computer 
Warehouse
Marietta, GA

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Dahill Office Technology 
Corporation dba Xerox 

Business Solutions 
Southwest

San Antonio, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price

 The Tree House, Inc.
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

1 MLT-D111S Toner Cartridge NB NB

2 MLT-D203S Toner Cartridge NB NB

3 MLT-D205 Toner Cartridge NB NB

4 MLT-D305L Toner Cartridge NB NB

NB NB

NB NB

1 MX-561NT Toner Cartridge NB * 61.65$                 NB

2 MX-75NT Toner Cartridge NB * 76.30$                 NB

3 Mx-754DR Drum Kit NB * NB NB

4 MX-755FU1 Fuser Kit NB * NB NB

NB * 137.95$               NB

NB * 25.00% NB

SECTION 7 - SAMSUNG TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 8 -SHARP TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

Secondary Award

50.95$                           

67.65$                           

67.00$                           

199.60$                         

385.20$                         

34.00%



 Encon Systems
Sunnyvale, TX

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 GCS Imaging Inc.
Maywood, NJ

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Quill LLC
Lincolnshire, IL

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price Price

 SourceNow, LLC dba 
Beyond Technology

Houston, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Primary Award

1 STI-204064 Toner Cartridge 223.81$                   NB NB

2 STI-204515 Toner Cartridge 221.98$                   NB NB

3 STI-201832H Toner Cartridge 347.32$                   NB NB

4 STI-24B7250 Imaging Kit 58.00$                     NB NB

851.11$                   NB NB

25.00% NB NB

Secondary Award Alternate Award

1 T5018U Toner Cartridge 69.00$                        70.00$                        NB

2 T5018U Toner Cartridge 69.00$                        70.00$                        NB

3 TFC616UK Toner Cartridge 189.00$                     198.00$                      NB

4 T6518U Toner Cartridges 148.00$                     150.00$                      NB

475.00$                     488.00$                      NB

34.00% 15.00% NBDiscount from List for Items Not Listed

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

Section Total

SECTION 9 - SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 
(MICR) TONER & SUPPLIES

SECTION 10 - TOSHIBA TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Secondary Award

235.17$                         

256.43$                         

64.00$                            

225.12$                         

138.24$                         

491.36$                         

15.00%

397.16$                         

69.29$                           

958.05$                         

15.00%

64.00$                            



 Southern Computer 
Warehouse
Marietta, GA

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Dahill Office Technology 
Corporation dba Xerox 

Business Solutions 
Southwest

San Antonio, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price

 The Tree House, Inc.
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

1 STI-204064 Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

2 STI-204515 Toner Cartridge NB * 236.00$               NB

3 STI-201832H Toner Cartridge NB * NB NB

4 STI-24B7250 Imaging Kit NB * NB NB

NB * 236.00$               NB

NB * 20.00% NB

1 T5018U Toner Cartridge NB NB

2 T5018U Toner Cartridge NB NB

3 TFC616UK Toner Cartridge NB NB

4 T6518U Toner Cartridges NB NB

NB NB

NB NBDiscount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 9 - SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES 
(MICR) TONER & SUPPLIES

Section Total

Discount from List for Items Not Listed

SECTION 10 - TOSHIBA TONER & 
SUPPLIES

Section Total

Primary Award

35.00%

73.90$                        
73.90$                        

186.25$                      
140.20$                      
474.25$                      



 Encon Systems
Sunnyvale, TX

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 GCS Imaging Inc.
Maywood, NJ

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Quill LLC
Lincolnshire, IL

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price Price

 SourceNow, LLC dba 
Beyond Technology

Houston, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Notes: No bid was received from Intelligent Technology Solutions. *Response from SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology for Section 6 
did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. *Response from The Tree House, Inc for 
Sections 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, and 9 did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. There are no 
alternate awards for Sections 3 and 9 as only two responsive bids were received. There are no secondary or alternate awards for Sections 
4 and 5 as only one responsive bid was received.



 Southern Computer 
Warehouse
Marietta, GA

HUB - No
CO-OP - Yes 

 Dahill Office Technology 
Corporation dba Xerox 

Business Solutions 
Southwest

San Antonio, TX
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Item Description Price Price

 The Tree House, Inc.
HUB - No

CO-OP - Yes 

Price

2023-039 Annual Contract for Copier and Fax Supplies

Notes: No bid was received from Intelligent Technology Solutions. *Response from SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology for Section 6 
did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. *Response from The Tree House, Inc for 
Sections 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, and 9 did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. There are no 
alternate awards for Sections 3 and 9 as only two responsive bids were received. There are no secondary or alternate awards for Sections 
4 and 5 as only one responsive bid was received.
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