			urceNow, LLC dba eyond Technology Houston, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		Encon Systems Sunnyvale, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes GCS Imaging Inc. Maywood, NJ HUB - No CO-OP - Yes			Quill LLC _incolnshire, IL HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		
Item	Description		Price		Price		Price		Price	
SECT SUPF	TION 1 - BROTHER TONER & PLIES				Alternate Award Primary Award		S	econdary Award		
1	TN420 Toner Cartridge	\$	34.67	\$	29.00	\$	39.00	\$	31.08	
2	TN460 Toner Cartridge	\$	84.24	\$	72.00	\$	65.00	\$	71.23	
3	TN750 Toner Cartridge	\$	100.96	\$	88.00	\$	82.00	\$	81.60	
4	DR630 Drum Kit	\$	77.95	\$	68.00	\$	68.00	\$	70.23	
	Section Total	\$	297.82	\$	257.00	\$	254.00	\$	254.14	
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	25.00)%	36.	25%	10.	10.00%		10.00%	
SECT SUPF	TION 2 - CANON TONER & PLIES	Å	Alternate Award	I	Primary Award	s	econdary Award			
1	119 Toner Cartridge	\$	94.04	\$	80.00	\$	95.00	NB		
2	128 Toner Cartridge	\$	87.58	\$	79.00	\$	84.00	NB		
3	137 Toner Cartridge	\$	84.78	\$	70.00	\$	78.00	NB		
4	Pearls 4568C003 Toner Cartridge	\$	335.56	\$	250.00	\$	280.00	NB		
	Section Total	\$	601.96	\$	479.00	\$	537.00	NB		
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	25.00)%	31.	50%	10.0	00%	NB		

		M Ma	nern Computer /arehouse arietta, GA HUB - No D-OP - Yes	Th	The Tree House, Inc. HUB - No CO-OP - Yes			Dahill Office Technology Corporation dba Xerox Business Solutions Southwest San Antonio, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	
Item	Description		Price		Price			Price	
-	TION 1 - BROTHER TONER & PLIES								
1	TN420 Toner Cartridge	\$	36.58	\$		32.90	\$	38.02	
2	TN460 Toner Cartridge	\$	88.90	\$		80.65	\$	92.69	
3	TN750 Toner Cartridge	\$	184.16	\$		92.00	\$	101.13	
4	DR630 Drum Kit	\$	83.14	\$		77.20	\$	87.60	
	Section Total	\$	392.78	\$		282.75	\$	319.44	
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	10.00%)	32.00%			15.00%		
SECT SUPF	TION 2 - CANON TONER & PLIES								
1	119 Toner Cartridge	NB		*	\$	92.90	NB		
2	128 Toner Cartridge	NB		*	\$	81.20	NB		
3	137 Toner Cartridge	NB		*	\$	75.95	NB		
4	Pearls 4568C003 Toner Cartridge	NB		*	NB		NB		
	Section Total	NB		*	\$	250.05	NB		
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed			*	30.00%				

		Beyor Ho	SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology Houston, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		HUB - No	GCS Imaging Inc. Maywood, NJ HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Quill LLC Lincolnshire, IL HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
ltem	Description		Price		Price	Price	Price
SECTION 3 - KONICA-MINOLTA		Prin	nary Award	S	Secondary Award		
1	TN319K Toner Cartridge	\$	34.84	\$	59.90	NB	NB
2	TN626K Toner Cartridge	\$	35.46	\$	80.80	NB	NB
3	TN512M Toner Cartridge	\$	134.18	\$	78.78	NB	NB
4	TN712K Toner Cartridge	\$	70.92	\$	59.00	NB	NB
	Section Total	\$	275.40	\$	278.48	NB	NB
Disc	ount from List for Items Not Listed	15.00%		35.	35.00% NB		NB
SECT SUPP	ION 4 - KYOCERA TONER & LIES			Primary Award			
1	TK-7127 Toner Cartridge	NB		\$	70.00	NB	NB
2	TK-8525K Toner Cartridge	NB		\$	95.30	NB	NB
3	TK-8515K Toner Cartridge	NB		\$	110.00	NB	NB
4	TK-6325 Toner Cartridge	NB		\$	120.00	NB	NB
	Section Total	NB		\$	395.30	NB	NB
Disc	ount from List for Items Not Listed	NB		33.	00%	NB	NB

		Southern Computer Warehouse Marietta, GA HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	The Tree House, Inc. HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		Dahill Office Technology Corporation dba Xerox Business Solutions Southwest San Antonio, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price		Price	Price
	TION 3 - KONICA-MINOLTA ER & SUPPLIES				
1	TN319K Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 34.50	NB
2	TN626K Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
3	TN512M Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 129.00	NB
4	TN712K Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 56.00	NB
	Section Total	NB	*	\$ 219.50	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	*	40.00%	NB
-	TION 4 - KYOCERA TONER & PLIES				
1	TK-7127 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 62.10	NB
2	TK-8525K Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
3	TK-8515K Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
4	TK-6325 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
	Section Total	NB	*	\$ 62.10	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	*	29.00%	NB

		HUB - No		GCS Imaging Inc. Maywood, NJ HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		Quill LLC Lincolnshire, IL HUB - No CO-OP - Yes			
ltem	Description		Price		Price		Price		Price
SECTION 5 - MURATEC TONER &		ļ	Alternate Award		Primary Award	S	Secondary Award		
1	TS 40360 Toner Cartridge	\$	177.78	\$	45.45	\$	120.00	NB	
2	TS 120 Toner Cartridge	\$	127.16	\$	49.94	\$	65.00	NB	
3	DK120 Drum Kit	\$	98.77	\$	48.83	\$	75.00	NB	
4	DK 40360 Drum Kit	\$	98.26	\$	69.00	\$	58.00	NB	
	Section Total	\$	501.97	\$	213.22	\$	318.00	NB	
Disc	ount from List for Items Not Listed	15.00	1%	36	.00%	15.	15.00%		
SECT SUPF	ION 6 - OKIDATA TONER & LIES				Primary Award				
1	OKI 42103001 Toner Cartridge	*	\$ 32.57	\$	29.29	NB		NB	
2	OKI 45807101 Toner Cartridge	*	\$ 62.71	\$	59.59	NB		NB	
3	SDS 58415001 Toner Cartridge	*	NB	\$	138.68	NB		NB	
4	OKI 42102801 Drum Kit	*	\$ 75.00	\$	161.00	NB		NB	
	Section Total	*	\$ 170.28	\$	388.56	NB		NB	
Disc	ount from List for Items Not Listed	*	15.00%	32	.75%	NB		NB	

		Southern Computer Warehouse Marietta, GA HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	The	e Tree House, Inc. HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Dahill Office Technology Corporation dba Xerox Business Solutions Southwest San Antonio, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price		Price	Price
	TION 5 - MURATEC TONER & PLIES				
1	TS 40360 Toner Cartridge	NB	NB		NB
2	TS 120 Toner Cartridge	NB	NB		NB
3	DK120 Drum Kit	NB	NB		NB
4	DK 40360 Drum Kit	NB	NB		NB
	Section Total	NB	NB		NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	NB		NB
_	TION 6 - OKIDATA TONER & PLIES				
1	OKI 42103001 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
2	OKI 45807101 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 56.85	NB
3	SDS 58415001 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
4	OKI 42102801 Drum Kit	NB	*	NB	NB
	Section Total	NB	*	\$ 56.85	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	*	30.00%	NB

		SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology Houston, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Encon Systems Sunnyvale, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	GCS Imaging Inc. Maywood, NJ HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Quill LLC Lincolnshire, IL HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price	Price	Price	Price
SECT SUPP	ION 7 - SAMSUNG TONER &		Primary Award	Alternate Award	
1	MLT-D111S Toner Cartridge	\$ 61.41	\$ 53.50	\$ 50.00	NB
2	MLT-D203S Toner Cartridge	\$ 83.62	\$ 72.17	\$ 78.00	NB
3	MLT-D205 Toner Cartridge	\$ 74.10	\$ 61.54	\$ 68.00	NB
4	MLT-D305L Toner Cartridge	\$ 259.11	\$ 187.00	\$ 234.00	NB
	Section Total	\$ 478.24	\$ 374.21	\$ 430.00	NB
Disc	ount from List for Items Not Listed	20.00%	38.00%	15.00%	NB
SECT SUPP	ION 8 -SHARP TONER & LIES	Secondary Award	Alternate Award	Primary Award	
1	MX-561NT Toner Cartridge	\$ 78.01	\$ 66.00	\$ 70.00	NB
2	MX-75NT Toner Cartridge	\$ 136.72	\$ 79.79	\$ 80.00	NB
3	Mx-754DR Drum Kit	\$ 211.31	\$ 240.40	\$ 180.00	NB
4	MX-755FU1 Fuser Kit	\$ 411.06	\$ 510.00	\$ 500.00	NB
	Section Total	\$ 837.10	\$ 896.19	\$ 830.00	NB
Disc	ount from List for Items Not Listed	20.00%	37.00%	15.00%	NB

		Southern Computer Warehouse Marietta, GA HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	The	e Tree House, Inc. HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Dahill Office Technology Corporation dba Xerox Business Solutions Southwest San Antonio, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price		Price	Price
SECTION 7 - SAMSUNG TONER & SUPPLIES			Se	econdary Award	
1	MLT-D111S Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	50.95	NB
2	MLT-D203S Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	67.65	NB
3	MLT-D205 Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	67.00	NB
4	MLT-D305L Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	199.60	NB
	Section Total	NB	\$	385.20	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	34.00	9%	NB
SECT SUPF	TION 8 -SHARP TONER & PLIES				
1	MX-561NT Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 61.65	NB
2	MX-75NT Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 76.30	NB
3	Mx-754DR Drum Kit	NB	*	NB	NB
4	MX-755FU1 Fuser Kit	NB	*	NB	NB
	Section Total	NB	*	\$ 137.95	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	*	25.00%	NB

		SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology Houston, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Encon Systems Sunnyvale, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	GCS Imaging Inc. Maywood, NJ HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Quill LLC LincoInshire, IL HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price	Price	Price	Price
	ION 9 - SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES) TONER & SUPPLIES	Secondary Award	Primary Award		
1	STI-204064 Toner Cartridge	\$ 235.17	\$ 223.81	NB	NB
2	STI-204515 Toner Cartridge	\$ 256.43	\$ 221.98	NB	NB
3	STI-201832H Toner Cartridge	\$ 397.16	\$ 347.32	NB	NB
4	STI-24B7250 Imaging Kit	\$ 69.29	\$ 58.00	NB	NB
	Section Total	\$ 958.05	\$ 851.11	NB	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	15.00%	25.00%	NB	NB
SECT SUPF	ION 10 - TOSHIBA TONER & PLIES		Secondary Award	Alternate Award	
1	T5018U Toner Cartridge	\$ 64.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 70.00	NB
2	T5018U Toner Cartridge	\$ 64.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 70.00	NB
3	TFC616UK Toner Cartridge	\$ 225.12	\$ 189.00	\$ 198.00	NB
4	T6518U Toner Cartridges	\$ 138.24	\$ 148.00	\$ 150.00	NB
	Section Total	\$ 491.36	\$ 475.00	\$ 488.00	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	15.00%	34.00%	15.00%	NB

		Southern Computer Warehouse Marietta, GA HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	The Tree House, Inc. HUB - No CO-OP - Yes		Dahill Office Technology Corporation dba Xerox Business Solutions Southwest San Antonio, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price		Price	Price
	ION 9 - SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES () TONER & SUPPLIES				
1	STI-204064 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
2	STI-204515 Toner Cartridge	NB	*	\$ 236.00	NB
3	STI-201832H Toner Cartridge	NB	*	NB	NB
4	STI-24B7250 Imaging Kit	NB	*	NB	NB
	Section Total	NB	*	\$ 236.00	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	*	20.00%	NB
SECT SUPF	TION 10 - TOSHIBA TONER & PLIES		Р	rimary Award	
1	T5018U Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	73.90	NB
2	T5018U Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	73.90	NB
3	TFC616UK Toner Cartridge	NB	\$	186.25	NB
4	T6518U Toner Cartridges	NB	\$	140.20	NB
	Section Total	NB	\$	474.25	NB
Disc	count from List for Items Not Listed	NB	35.0	0%	NB

		SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology Houston, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Encon Systems Sunnyvale, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	GCS Imaging Inc. Maywood, NJ HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Quill LLC Lincolnshire, IL HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price	Price	Price	Price

Notes: No bid was received from Intelligent Technology Solutions. *Response from SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology for Section 6 did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. *Response from The Tree House, Inc for Sections 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, and 9 did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. There are no alternate awards for Sections 3 and 9 as only two responsive bids were received. There are no secondary or alternate awards for Sections 4 and 5 as only one responsive bid was received.

		Southern Computer Warehouse Marietta, GA HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	The Tree House, Inc. HUB - No CO-OP - Yes	Dahill Office Technology Corporation dba Xerox Business Solutions Southwest San Antonio, TX HUB - No CO-OP - Yes
Item	Description	Price	Price	Price

Notes: No bid was received from Intelligent Technology Solutions. *Response from SourceNow, LLC dba Beyond Technology for Section 6 did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. *Response from The Tree House, Inc for Sections 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, and 9 did not meet specifications for failing to provide pricing for all items within the section as required. There are no alternate awards for Sections 3 and 9 as only two responsive bids were received. There are no secondary or alternate awards for Sections 4 and 5 as only one responsive bid was received.